

表十五 對大陸廠商間接匯出款統計

Table 15 Taiwan Indirect Business Remittance to Mainland China

單位(Unit)：千美元(US\$1,000)

期 間 Period	當 期 Current Period				1993-2002年 8月 累計 1993~Aug., 2002 Cumulative	
	件數 Cases	成長率 (%) Growth rate	金額 Amount	成長率 (%) Growth rate	件數 Cases	金額 Amount
1994	2,521	399	100,397	531.5	3,026	116,295
1995	3,954	56.84	151,676	51.08	6,980	267,971
1996	9,442	138.80	281,658	85.7	16,422	549,629
1997	8,195	-13.21	333,079	18.26	24,617	882,707
1998	10,196	24.42	378,334	13.59	34,813	1,261,041
1999	11,129	9.15	477,485	26.21	45,942	1,738,526
2000	18,301	64.44	697,570	46.09	64,243	2,436,096
2001	26,880	46.88	1,012,726	45.179	91,123	3,448,822
2002						
1月 Jan.	2,660	46.80	79,962	-3.85	93,783	3,528,784
2月 Feb.	1,904	19.07	59,506	-22.45	95,687	3,588,290
3月 Mar.	2,967	35.05	100,379	34.05	98,654	3,688,669
4月 Apr.	3,726	74.28	105,671	26.22	102,380	3,794,340
5月 May	4,141	82.10	113,901	46.85	106,521	3,908,242
6月 Jun.	4,122	90.48	115,600	46.22	110,643	4,023,842
7月 Jul.	5,151	125.13	140,788	80.19	115,794	4,164,629
8月 Aug.	5,273	99.06	138,348	42.74	121,067	4,302,978
1-8月 Jan.-Aug.	29,944	74.90	854,156	31.37		
合 計 Total	120,562	-	4,287,080	-	-	-

註：1.限於「大陸出口，台灣押匯」之再匯出款。

2.廠商間接匯出款業務於1993.7.29.開始辦理。

!!!!4/成長率係指較上年同期增減比例。

!!!!5/細項數字不等於合計數係四捨五入之故。

資料來源：中央銀行外匯局。

Note: 1.Statistics of Taiwan indirect companies remittance began at July 29,1993.

2.Growth rate is the year-on-year basis.

3.The figures are not added up to the total due to rounding up.

Source: Foreign Exchange Department, Central Bank of China, ROC.